

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****TAXC No. 130 of 2025****SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD. *versus* ASSISTANT
COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-CIRCLE-1 (1)****Order Sheet**

19/06/2025	Mr. Sameer Rigri, Adv on behalf of Mr. S. Rajeshwar Rao, Counsel for the appellant. Mr. Ajay Kumrani, Adv on behalf of Mr. Amit Chaudhari, Counsel for the respondent. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted 4 weeks' time to cure the default(s). Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge
-------------------	--

Ajay