



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

TAXC No. 61 of 2024

SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD., **versus** DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF
INCOME-TAX,

TAXC/120/2025, TAXC/130/2025, TAXC/118/2025, TAXC/74/2025, TAXC/
117/2025, TAXC/74/2024, TAXC/77/2024, TAXC/80/2024, TAXC/78/2024, TAXC/
114/2024, TAXC/116/2024, TAXC/106/2024, TAXC/83/2024, TAXC/
81/2024, TAXC/117/2024, TAXC/113/2024, TAXC/110/2024, TAXC/
108/2024, TAXC/107/2024, TAXC/100/2024, TAXC/99/2024, TAXC/
82/2024, TAXC/60/2024, TAXC/59/2024, TAXC/97/2024, TAXC/101/2024, TAXC/
57/2024, TAXC/56/2024, TAXC/58/2024, TAXC/112/2024, TAXC/103/2024, TAXC/
102/2024, TAXC/75/2024, TAXC/64/2024, TAXC/65/2024, TAXC/55/2024

Order Sheet

05/01/2026	Mr. S. Rajeshwara Rao, Advocate for the appellant. Mr. Vijay Chawla, Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. Amit Chaudhari, Advocate for the respondent. Learned counsel for both the parties submits that issue involved herein is already pending before the Hon'ble Supreme Court and therefore, atleast four weeks more time be granted.

<i>Shayna</i>	Learned counsel for the appellant submits that TAXC No. 74/2025 and TAXC No. 118/2025 have wrongly been clubbed with these matters and prays for delinking of the same. As prayed by learned counsel for the appellant, it is directed that TAXC No. 74/2025 and TAXC No. 118/2025 be delinked from these matters. List these matters after four weeks. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
---------------	---